



































































































































	Charter Amendment No. 1 : Authorizes Changing the Limit of Taxation in Order to Provide for Demands Imposed by the State or United States, Cost of Elections, Increased Expenses Hereafter Voted by the People, Cost of School Department and Library, for Construction and Repair of Streets, Sewers and Buildings for Police, Fire, Health or School Departments or Detention Home, But Limits the Amount by Which the Dollar Limit May Be Exceeded for School Department and for Construction and Repair of Streets, Sewers and Buildings; Permits Tax Levy to Be Made on or Before Third Monday in September Instead of Last Monday in June, in Accordance with State Law.
	Charter Amendment No. 2 : Provides That All Printed Stationery and Printed Supplies Furnished the City and County, Except Election Ballots, Shall Bear the Imprint of the Label of the Allied Printing Trades Council, and All Contracts Therefor Shall So Provide
	Charter Amendment No. 3 : Provides That Contracts for Work and Supplies May Be Awarded to Other Than the Lowest Bidder. Provided the Amount Does Not Exceed Ten Per Cent of the Lowest Bid and the Work or Articles Are to Be Produced in Industries Established in San Francisco and Performed Under Conditions Fair to Union Labor, and Under Conditions of Responsibility and Expedition
	Charter Amendment No. 4 : Provides for the Exercise of Municipal Powers in Accordance with Provision of the State Constitution
	Charter Amendment No. 5 : Reduces the Limit of Bonded Debt to Eight Per Cent of Assessed Valuation, and Exempts Bonds Issued for Water Supply and Works in Computing Such Indebtedness
	Charter Amendment No. 6 : Authorizes the Supervisors to Postpone Time of Payment of City and County Taxes Until the Second Monday in January
	Charter Amendment No. 7 : Modifies the System of Making Contracts for Annual Supplies, Provides Certain Supplies May Be Contracted for Shorter Periods Than One Year or for Immediate Delivery, Regulates Non-Contract Purchases, Provides for Open Market Purchases at Less Price Than Bids Submitted, Reduces Certified Checks from Ten to Five Per Cent and a Method of Supplying Supplies for Works Outside of City
	Charter Amendment No. 8 : Authorizes the Supervisors to Regulate and Control Location, Quantity and Quality of Appliances Necessary to the Furnishing of Water, Heat, Light, Telegraphic and Telephonic Service in the Public Streets
	Charter Amendment No. 9 : Authoriizes the Supervisors to Contract for Advertising in a Daily Paper or to Publish the Same in the "Municipal Record"
	Charter Amendment No. 10 : Reduces the Number of Publications of Bills and Ordinances Prior to Passage from Five Times to Three Times
	Charter Amendment No. 11 : Extends the Civil Service to Include a Number of Departments and Offices, Including Chief Deputies and Secretaries Not Now Embraced Therein, Confirms without Examination All Employes Under Civil Service Who Have Been in the Employ of the City and County for More Than One Year, and Makes Probationary Civil Service 
	Charter Amendment No. 12 : Requires Civil Service Examination within Sixty Days after Exhaustion or Abolition of Eligible List or Creation of New Position; Requires Certification of Highest Eligible; Appointing Power to Express Reasons for Specifying Sex Requirement; All Promotional Lists to Be Abolished after Three Years
	Charter Amendment No. 13 : Authorizes the Supervisors to Submit to the Voters an Ordinance Providing for the Retirement and Pensioning of Municipal Employes Other Than Members of the Police and Fire Departments, Such Ordinance to Provide for a Fund to Be Accumulated from Contributions of Employes and Such Contributions from the City and County as the Voters May Authorize
	Charter Amendment No. 14 : Provides for a Fund for the Relief of Unemployed, and a Tax Not to Exceed One Cent on Each One Hundred Dollars Assessed Valuation and Prescribing the Method of Its Expenditure
	Charter Amendment No. 15 : Provides that Progress Payments on Contracts Shall Not Exceed 90 Per Cent of Value of Work Performed Instead of 75 Per Cent as at Present
	Charter Amendment No. 16 : Relates to Procedure for Street Work, Amplifying the Powers of Supervisors in Regard Thereto
	Charter Amendment No. 17 : Relates to Method of Collecting Delinquent Assessments in Proceedings Changing Street Grades, and Adding a New Section (17) to Said Chapter and Article Declaring that Method for Changing Street Grades Provided in the Charter Shall Not Be Exclusive, But that Supervisors May Provide for Alternative Methods
	Charter Amendment No. 18 : Provides that Bonds to the Amount of One Million Dollars May Be Issued by a Vote of the People to Provide a "Revolving Fund" to Be Used for Street Work on Unimproved Streets
	Charter Amendment No. 19 : Reduces from $2,500 to $1,500 the Amount Allowed for the Celebration of the Fourth of July, and Provides that $1,000 Be Divided Between Admission Day and Columbus Day
	Charter Amendment No. 20 : Gives Supervisors Power to Levy Tax of Not More Than One Cent on Each $100 of Assessed Valuation, to Be Used for Publicity Purposes
	Charter Amendment No. 21 : Gives the Superintendent of Schools a Vote in the Board of Education
	Charter Amendment No. 22 : Guards Initiative, Referendum and Recall Petitions from Misrepresentation and Fraud and Provides That No Candidate Shall Contest at a Recall Election
	Charter Amendment No. 23 : Requires Property Clerk to Destroy and Not Sell Accumulations of Firearms and Other Deadly Weapons
	Charter Amendment No. 24 : Gives the Police Commission Control Over All Places Where Liquor Is Sold in Quantities Less Than Two Gallons Instead of Less Than One Quart as at Present
	Charter Amendment No. 25 : Increases the Maximum Tax Levy for Parks, etc., from Seven Cents to Nine Cents on Each $100 of Assessed Valuation
	Charter Amendment No. 26 : Increases the Salary of Twenty-Two Jail Guards from $600 to $900 Each Per Year
	Charter Amendment No. 27 : Provides for a Captain and Lieutenant of Detectives to Be Appointed from the Force at Large; Increases the Number of Lieutenants to Three in 100 Patrolmen, Instead of Two for Each 100; Increases the Detective Force by Fifteen; Abolishes Grade of Corporal and Makes Present Corporals Sergeants
	Charter Amendment No. 28 : Increases the Pay of Copyists in the Recorder's Office from Six to Seven Cents Per Folio, But Salary Shall Not Exceed $125 Per Month
	Charter Amendment No. 29 : Increases the Salary of Hydrantmen and Firemen on the Fire Boats from $1,200 to $1,440 Per Annum Each
	Charter Amendment No. 30 : Gives the Seven Members of the Board of Health a Yearly Salary of $1,200 Each
	Charter Amendment No. 31 : Permits an Election Commissioner During His Term of Office to Be Elected a Member of a Freeholders or Constitutional Convention, and Provides that Supervisors Shall Fix Salary of Registrar of Voters
	Charter Amendment No. 32 : Increases the Salary of the Mayor's Secretary from $2,400 to $3,600 Per Annum
	Charter Amendment No. 33 : Increases the Salary of the Secretary of the Board of Public Works from $1,800 to $3,000 Per Year
	Charter Amendment No. 34 : Provides for Fixing Terms of Playground Commissioners from One to Four Years
	Charter Amendment No. 35 : Permits the Supervisors to Exchange City Property on Van Ness Avenue, Between Fell and Hayes Streets, for Not Less Than 40 Acres of Sutro Estate Property North of Lincoln Park
	Charter Amendment No. 36 : Provides that Any Increase of Salary of Any Officer or Employee Allowed by a Charter Amendment Shall Not Begin Until the Fiscal Year Following the Ratification of the Amendment



